
 
GENERAL QUESTIONS/REQUESTS 

 
Main Office  Phone:  541-388-6581 / Fax 541-388-2719 Email:  Road@deschutes.org 

 • Adopt-A-Road  
• Dead Animal Pick-up (no livestock) 
• General Survey Questions  
• Road Maintenance Requests 
• Sign Down or Missing 
• Trees Down 
• Winter Road Closures 

 
STAFF CONTACTS 

 
Program Area Name/Title Phone Email 

Department Administration 
Primary Media Contact 
Budget Inquiries 
 

Chris Doty  
Director 

541-322-7105 Chris.Doty@deschutes.org 

Road Operations 
Maintenance Scheduling 
Snow/Ice Removal 
 

Tom Shamberger  
Operations Manager 

541-322-7120 Tom.Shamberger@deschutes.org 

Vegetation Questions 
 

Jon Valley 
Vegetation Supervisor 

 

541-322-7135 Jon.Valley@deschutes.org 
 

Public Contracting   
Capital Projects 
Right of Way Inquiries 
Road Vacations  
Signs in Right-of-Way 
Speed Studies 
 

George Kolb 
County Engineer 

541-322-7113 George.Kolb@deschutes.org 
 

Access Inspection and Permitting 
Right of Way Permit 
House Moving Permit 
 

Mike Martin 
Engineering Assistant III 

541-322-7150 Michael.Martin@deschutes.org 
 

Government Corners 
Plat Review Inquiries 
Right of Way and Easement Inquiries  
Survey Inquiries 
 

Mike Berry  
County Surveyor 

 
 

541-322-7112 
 
 
 

Mike.Berry@deschutes.org 
 
 

Auction Inquiries 
Equipment Inquiries 
 

Randy McCulley  
Fleet/Equipment Manager 

541-322-7125 Randy.McCulley@deschutes.org 

Department Accounting 
Invoices 
 

Susan Bailey  
Administrative Analyst 

541-322-7119 Susan.Bailey@deschutes.org 

Office Supplies  
Employment Verification 
 

Kelli Candella  
Administrative Supervisor II 

541-322-7104 Kelli.Candella@deschutes.org 
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